21-Jan-11
0.46
(11.68)
0.38
(9.65)
0.02
(0.50)
0.02

3. Pin pitch tolerance: ±0.014 (±0.35)
4. Case tolerance: ±0.02 (±0.5)
5. Efficiency range given for maximum Vin to minimum Vin
6. For maximum reliability, ensure turn on time is >1 ms by placing a 47 µF
capacitor between +Vin and GND
Input
Voltage
No Load
Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency(5) Model Number
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 1.5 V 500 mA 64-79% SR05S1V5†^
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 1.8 V 500 mA 66-82% SR05S1V8†^
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 2.5 V 500 mA 72-87% SR05S2V5†^
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 3.3 V 500 mA 77-91% SR05S3V3†^
6.50-34 VDC 10 mA 5.0 V 500 mA 83-94% SR05S05†^
8.00-34 VDC 10 mA 6.5 V 500 mA 85-95% SR05S6V5†^
9.00-34 VDC 10 mA 7.2 V 500 mA 86-95% SR05S7V2†^
11.00-34 VDC 10 mA 9.0 V 500 mA 88-96% SR05S09†^
15.00-34 VDC 10 mA 12.0 V 500 mA 91-96% SR05S12†^
18.00-34 VDC 10 mA 15.0 V 500 mA 92-97% SR05S15†^
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 1.5 V 1000 mA 71-78% SR10S1V5†^
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 1.8 V 1000 mA 75-82% SR10S1V8†^
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 2.5 V 1000 mA 80-87% SR10S2V5†^
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 3.3 V 1000 mA 83-90% SR10S3V3†^
6.50-18 VDC 15 mA 5.0 V 1000 mA 88-93% SR10S05†^
Mechanical Details
Pin Connections
Pin Function